[bookmark: _Hlk71550043][bookmark: OLE_LINK3]Maharishi Vedic City
Minutes of a Special City Council Meeting
Friday, December 8, 2023, 2:30 PM
[bookmark: _Hlk71550022]City Hall, 1750 Maharishi Center Avenue


Present: Mayor Rogers Badgett; Councilmembers Chris Johnson, Steve Boss, Leslee Goldstein, Marty Hulsebos 
Absent: Kara Anastasio
Present in Addition: Loraine Przybylski

[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]Mayor Rogers Badgett called the meeting to order.
1. [bookmark: _Hlk138669270][bookmark: _Hlk96169149]Consideration of Resolution 20231208A to Approve Request by ILA Campus LLC for a Prairie Village Subdivision, per Subdivision Approval Agreement Dated June 8, 2022—Hulsebos moved, Goldstein seconded, to approve Resolution 20231208A, Approving Request by ILA Campus for Prairie Village Subdivision, without the contingency that ILA Campus LLC include their Wapello Rural Water Association agreement to all purchase offers and agreements; Ayes: Johnson, Goldstein, Hulsebos; Nays: Boss. 
2. Consideration of Resolution 20231208B to Accept Donation of Observatory and Surrounding Land from Maharishi International University—Johnson moved, Boss seconded, to approve Resolution 20231208B accepting donation of the Maharishi Vedic City Observatory and surrounding land from Maharishi International University; Ayes: Johnson, Boss, Hulsebos; Recused: Goldstein; Nays: none. 
Mayor Rogers Badgett adjourned the meeting.

Rogers Badgett, Mayor
Loraine Przybylski, City Clerk
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Maharishi Vedic City

Claims Paid & Summary of Receipts

October 27, 2023 - November 8, 2023

Receipts

Total, General Fund 3,970.71                                                                       

Total, Permanent Fund 100.00                                                                         

Total, Business Funds 445.18                                                                         

Total Receipts 4,515.89                                                                       

Claims

General Fund

Access Energy Coop Electricity, City Hall/Community Center 672.43

Connelly, Inc. Trash & recycling pickup 120.00

EQR, LLC City Barn - Water Prevention 490.00

Jefferson County Emergency Management 554.00

Google Apps Email 23.99

Total, General Fund 1,860.42

Special Revenue Funds

Alliant Energy Street lights 22.55

Access Energy Street lights 10.05

EQR, LLC Mowing - Roads 490.00

Ideal Energy Solar Installation - City Hall and West Wastewater Plant 31,519.00

Total, Special Revenue Funds 32,041.60

Business Funds

Access Energy Coop Electricity, Sewer 1,110.83

Alliant Energy Electricity, Sewer 56.98

Wapello Rural Water Assn. Readings 75.00

Wapello Rural Water Assn. Water 440.74

Total, Business Funds 1,683.55

Payroll and Payroll Taxes

Iowa Workforce Dev. Unemployment 9.54

State Withholding Payroll taxes 203.81

Total, Payroll Taxes 213.35

Total, Claims 35,798.92
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		Maharishi Vedic City

		Claims Paid & Summary of Receipts

		October 27, 2023 - November 8, 2023



		Receipts

				General Fund

						Local Options Sales Tax		2,108.90

						Rent		1,725.00

						Electric Charging		57.00

						Trash & Recycling		54.00

						Interest Income - Operating Fund		25.81

				Total, General Fund				3,970.71



				Permanent Fund

						Raam Note Purchase		100.00

				Total, Permanent Fund				100.00



				Business Funds

						Sewer Payments		362.50

						Water Payments		82.68

				Total, Business Funds				445.18



		Total Receipts						4,515.89



		Claims

				General Fund

						Access Energy Coop		Electricity, City Hall/Community Center		672.43

						Connelly, Inc.		Trash & recycling pickup		120.00

						EQR, LLC		City Barn - Water Prevention		490.00

						Jefferson County		Emergency Management		554.00

						Google Apps		Email		23.99

				Total, General Fund						1,860.42



				Special Revenue Funds

						Alliant Energy		Street lights		22.55

						Access Energy		Street lights		10.05

						EQR, LLC		Mowing - Roads		490.00

						Ideal Energy		Solar Installation - City Hall and West Wastewater Plant		31,519.00

				Total, Special Revenue Funds						32,041.60



				Business Funds

						Access Energy Coop		Electricity, Sewer		1,110.83

						Alliant Energy		Electricity, Sewer		56.98

						Wapello Rural Water Assn.		Readings		75.00

						Wapello Rural Water Assn.		Water		440.74

				Total, Business Funds						1,683.55



				Payroll and Payroll Taxes

						Przybylski, Loraine		Payroll		2,654.60

						Iowa Workforce Dev.		Unemployment		9.54

						State Withholding		Payroll taxes		203.81

				Total, Payroll and Payroll Taxes						2,867.95



		Total, Claims								38,453.52
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		Maharishi Vedic City

		Claims Paid & Summary of Receipts

		October 27, 2023 - November 8, 2023



		Receipts

				General Fund

						Local Options Sales Tax		2,108.90

						Rent		1,725.00

						Electric Charging		57.00

						Trash & Recycling		54.00

						Interest Income - Operating Fund		25.81

				Total, General Fund				3,970.71



				Permanent Fund

						Raam Note Purchase		100.00

				Total, Permanent Fund				100.00



				Business Funds

						Sewer Payments		362.50

						Water Payments		82.68

				Total, Business Funds				445.18



		Total Receipts						4,515.89



		Claims

				General Fund

						Access Energy Coop		Electricity, City Hall/Community Center		672.43

						Connelly, Inc.		Trash & recycling pickup		120.00

						EQR, LLC		City Barn - Water Prevention		490.00

						Jefferson County		Emergency Management		554.00

						Google Apps		Email		23.99

				Total, General Fund						1,860.42



				Special Revenue Funds

						Alliant Energy		Street lights		22.55

						Access Energy		Street lights		10.05

						EQR, LLC		Mowing - Roads		490.00

						Ideal Energy		Solar Installation - City Hall and West Wastewater Plant		31,519.00

				Total, Special Revenue Funds						32,041.60



				Business Funds

						Access Energy Coop		Electricity, Sewer		1,110.83

						Alliant Energy		Electricity, Sewer		56.98

						Wapello Rural Water Assn.		Readings		75.00

						Wapello Rural Water Assn.		Water		440.74

				Total, Business Funds						1,683.55



				Payroll and Payroll Taxes

						Iowa Workforce Dev.		Unemployment		9.54

						State Withholding		Payroll taxes		203.81

				Total, Payroll Taxes						213.35



		Total, Claims								35,798.92
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		Maharishi Vedic City																		9:43 AM

		Claims Paid & Summary of Receipts																		11/08/2023

		October 27 through November 8, 2023																		Accrual Basis

								Type		Date		Num		Name		Memo		Amount		Balance

				MidWest One - Operating																				Sewer		Water		Trash		Rent		Elec		Raam

								Deposit		10/31/2023						S		159.50		159.50				159.5

								Deposit		11/07/2023						G-Rent and Elec		1,782.00		1,941.50										1,725		57

								Deposit		11/03/2023						Raam		100.00		2,041.50														100

								Deposit		11/07/2023						S-203  W-82.68  T-54		339.68		2,381.18				203		82.68		54

								Check		11/07/2023		Rent				Transfer from fund to fund for rent of City Hall		0.00		2,381.18

								Deposit		10/27/2023						G-LOST		2,108.90		4,490.08				Gen		Sewer		Roads		Capital		Payroll		water

								Bill Pmt -Check		11/08/2023		4280		Access Energy Coop  750811005		G -672.43  S-566.21		-1,238.64		3,251.44				672.43		566.21

								Bill Pmt -Check		11/08/2023		4281		Access Energy Coop 749793018		R-10.05 S-544.62		-554.67		2,696.77						544.62		10.05

								Bill Pmt -Check		11/08/2023		4282		Alliant Energy		R22.55 S-56.98		-79.53		2,617.24						56.98		22.55

								Bill Pmt -Check		11/08/2023		4283		Connelly, Inc.		Gen Trash & recycling pickup		-120.00		2,497.24		x		120

								Bill Pmt -Check		11/08/2023		4284		EQR, LLC		R mowing G-Barn Flood Prevention		-980.00		1,517.24		x		490				490

								Bill Pmt -Check		11/08/2023		ACH		Google Apps		G Cloud		-23.99		1,493.25		x		23.99

								Bill Pmt -Check		11/08/2023		4285		Ideal Energy		Capital - Third Payment - Begin Installation		-31,519.00		-30,025.75		x								31519

								Liability Check		10/30/2023		ACH		Iowa Workforce Development		3/2023		-9.54		-30,035.29		x										9.54

								Bill Pmt -Check		11/08/2023		4286		Jefferson County E911/EMA		G Emergency Mgt		-554.00		-30,589.29		x		554

								Paycheck		11/01/2023		4279		Przybylski, Loraine J				-2,654.60		-33,243.89		x										2654.6

								Liability Check		10/31/2023		ACH		Treasurer, State of Iowa (withholding)		2023 Q3		-203.81		-33,447.70		x										203.81

								Bill Pmt -Check		11/08/2023		4287		Wapello Rural Water Assn.		S-75 W-440.74		-515.74		-33,963.44		x		75		440.74

				Total MidWest One - Operating														-33,963.44		-33,963.44

		TOTAL																-33,963.44		-33,963.44








